Supplementary Table 1. Inter-rater and intra-rater reliability of the visual rating scale. 

	　
	Coronal Visual Rating Scale
	Axial Visual Rating Scale

	　
	Kappa
	p-value
	95% CI
	Kappa
	p-value
	95% CI

	Inter-rater
	0.628 *
	<0.001
	0.532-0.723
	0.636 *
	<0.001
	0.540-0.732

	Intra-rater
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Rater 1
	0.835*
	<0.001
	0.766-0.905
	0.946 *
	<0.001
	0.904-0.988

	Rater 2
	0.529*
	<0.001
	0.428-0.630
	0.622 *
	<0.001
	0.526-0.719


*p<0.001

